BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM
Notes: (Unless Otherwise Specified).
1) DIMENSIONS IN mm.
TOP TOP TOP
GULL WING LEADS FLAT NARROW LEADS FLAT WIDE LEADS
PACKAGE      DWG
SOD123G    130123
SOD323G    130323

A
SHEET 12 OF 17
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
E4A 4-INCH REEL
E7A 7-INCH REEL
E13A 13-INCH REEL
T =
Pb-FREE
RoHS
LEAD FREE
Sn100
MATTE TIN
5µm THICK
DAISY CHAIN
JUMPER
DC12 = PIN 1-2
ISO = ISOLATED CIRCUIT
NO CONNECTIONS
BLANK = DUMMY
UNDEFINED
BLANK - COMMERCIAL GRADE (STANDARD)
SOD723 - E7A - T - DC12 - OPTION
OUTLINE PACKAGING PLATING CIRCUIT OPTIONS
OUTLINE REEL QTY NOTES RoHS MSL
LEVEL
HALOGEN
FREE APPLICATION TOP
MARK REF DP#
SOD123FW-E7A-T-DC12 2500 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER S FM400S-M 171230
SMAF-E7A-T-DC12 2000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER SC FM400S 161001
SMAF-E13A-T-DC12 7500 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER SC FM400S 167084
SMBF-E13A-T-DC12 4000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER SC FM20S-B 151076
SMCF-E13A-T-DC12 3000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER SC FM30S 158061
SOD123G-E7A-T-DC12 3000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER 12
SOD123F-E7A-T-DC12 3000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER 12
SOD323G-E7A-T-DC12 3000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER 12
SOD323F-E7A-T-DC12 3000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER 12
SOD523-E7A-T-DC12 3000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER 12
SOD723-E7A-T-DC12 8000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER 12
SOD923-E7A-T-DC12 8000 SHORT CIRCUIT YES 1 YES JUMPER 12
SOD123FW-E7A-T-ISO 2500 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER N FM400N-M 164321
SMAF-E7A-T-ISO 2000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC FM400N 173077
SMAF-E13A-T-ISO 7500 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC FM400N 172043
SMBF-E13A-T-ISO 4000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC FM20N-B 130472
SMCF-E13A-T-ISO 3000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC FM30N 167024
SOD123G-E7A-T-ISO 3000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC
SOD123F-E7A-T-ISO 3000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC
SOD323G-E7A-T-ISO 3000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC
SOD323F-E7A-T-ISO 3000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC
SOD523-E7A-T-ISO 3000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC
SOD723-E7A-T-ISO 8000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC
SOD923-E7A-T-ISO 8000 OPEN CIRCUIT YES 1 YES SPACER NC
1:1
SHEET 13 OF 17
SOD, SMA, SMB, SMC
JUMPER AND SPACER
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
TITLE
SIZE DRAWING NO. REVSCALE
A 130050 A
A
B C
D
L
CL
Notes: (Unless Otherwise Specified).
  1) DIMENSIONS IN mm.
  2) PCB BOARD DIMENSIONS ARE PRESENTED ONLY AS A GUIDELINE.
      DESIGNERS SHOULD USE THEIR OWN EXPERIENCE WHEN DESIGNING PCB.
PC BOARD LAND PATTERN
ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm
PCB PAD DIMENSIONS
SYMBOL SOD123FW SOD123F SOD123G SOD323FW SOD323F SOD323G SOD523 SOD723 SOD923 SMAF SMBF SMCF